
LESSOR: Karchmer, Inc. 

AUTHORiZEO FOR LOCAi. REPRODUCTION 
Previous adllon Is not usallle 

0 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 12/2006) 
Prescribed by GSA-FPR (41 CFR) 1-18.801 

\/~ 

".r' ----------------------------------------­

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENT:.N. LEASE AGREEMENT. NOtO LEASE NO 

2 GS-OSP-90129 1of3 


ADDRESS OF PREMISES 


3031 South Fort Avenue, Springfield, MO 65807-4311 


THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Karchmer, Inc. 


whose address is 	 3041 South Kimbrough Avenue, Suite 106 

Springfield, MO 65807-5100 · 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish the date of lease commencement, rental amount, 
total tenant improvement and lump sum costs expended, tenant improvement amortization calculation, provide lump sum 
payment instructions, and update Broker Commission and CommisSion Credit amounts. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended effective November 1. 2011, as follows: 

1. 	 Paragraph 2 of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on November 1. 2011 
and continuing to October 31. 2026, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth: 

2. 	 Paragraph 3 of the Lease, as amended in SLA1, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor monthly in arrears i1 accordance with the following table: 

Rent shall be adjusted in accordance with the provisions of the Solicitation For Offers and General Clauses. 
Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: 

KARCHMER, INC. 
3041 S. KIMBROUGH AVE., SUITE 106 
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65807-5100" 

(See pages 2 and 3 attached hereto and made a part hereof.) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 



-~

!·/"---------- ­
3. 	 Paragraph 8 of the Lease, as amended in SLA1, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the 

following: 

•s. 	The Government shall pay the Lessor for the total cost of the Tenant Improvements as follows: 

The Govemrnerit and the Lessor have agreed that the total cost of the Tenant Improvement is $662,595.41 
including the original approved amount in the Notice to Proceed dated June 16, 2011 of $658,967.00 and the 
approved change orders as itemized in the table below. The Tenant Improvement cost includes all the 
Lessor's fees for general and administrative costs, profit and any and all other fees associated with the 
completion of the Tenant Improvements by the anticipated date of completion. 

The total tenant improvement costs of $662,595.41 shall be paid as follows: 

$466,511.10 shall be amortized for a period of 10 years/120 months at zero percent (O.OO°lo) interest rate for 
a total annual payment of $46,651.11, paid monthly in arrears in the amount of $3,887.60 and is included in 
the total monthly rent as stated in Paragraph 2 above. 

The remaining balance in the amount of $196,084.31 shall be paid by a lump-sum-payment as follows: 

• 	 GSA procedures require invoice(s) to contain a Pegasys Document Number (PON). The PON 
for this transaction is: PS0022026. Please ensure this number is included on ALL invoice(s) 
submitted to the finance center listed below. 

• 	 If another entity other than the Lessor submits the invoice(s), please include the name 
and address of the entity and not your company's information. The vendor's name and 
address must match the name and address of the payee of the lease document. 

• 	 Please submit invoices electronically to www.finance.gsa.oov. Vendors or Lessor's 
unable to submit invoices electronically can submit directly to the Greater Southwest 
Finance Center with a copy sent to the GSA Contracting Officer. The invoice(s) should 
be mailed to the following address: 

GSA. Greater Southwest Finance Center (7BCP) 

P.O. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, Texas 76102" 

Lease No. GS-06P-90129 
SLANo.2 

GSA FORM 276 (REV.12/2008) PAGE 2 



~~----------------------------------------------------------------------~ 

1. 	 Paragraph 19 of the Lease, as amended in SLA1, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the 
following: 

"19. In accordance with SFO paragraph 2.5, Broker Commission and Commission Credit, CB Ridlard Ellis, 
Inc. ("CBRE") is the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this Lease transaction. 
The Lessor and CBRE have agreed to a Lease commission of of the finn tenn value of this Lease 
( 

11Commission"). The total amount of the Commission is . This Commission is earned Up<>n Lease 
execution and payable (i) one-half (1/2) when the Lease is awarded and (ii) one-half (112} upon the earlier of 
Tenant's occupancy of the premises leased pursuant to the Lease or the commencement date of the Lease. 
Due to the Commission Credit desaibed in Paragraph 2.5, only-. which is of the 
Commission, will be payable to CBRE when the Lease is awarded. The remaining , which is• 
of the Commission ("Commission Credit;, shall be credited to the shell rental portion of the rental payment 
due allowing the Government to fully recapture the Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent of 
- monthly shall occur for months 1 through 3 commencing with the effective date of the Lease as 
follows: 

Month 1 rental payment of $32,318.31 minus the prorated commission credit of-equals 
- (adjusted first month's rent). . 

Month 2 rental payment of $32,318.31 minus the prorated commission credit of-equals 
- (adjusted second month's rent). 

Month 3 rental payment of $32,318.31 minus the prorated commission credit of- equals 
- (adjusted third month's rent). 

Month 4 rental payment of $32,318.31 shall commence in full in accordance with Paragraph 2 above.· 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

INITIALS: "~ k Lease No. GS-O&P-80129
~~ent SLANo.2 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. UJ2ll08} PAGE 3 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO90129-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



